

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 4050, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$22,722.00 from the fund balance of the 2008 General Fund and awarding a contract for the repair of the chimney at the Independence Courthouse Annex to Brunn-Ulmer Construction Co., of Kansas City, KS, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$22,722.00.

ORDINANCE #4050, October 13, 2008

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the chimney at the Independence Courthouse Annex serves as the vent for the boiler, and structural damage was sustained when the chimney was struck by lightning; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends a contract with Brunn-Ulmer Construction Co., of Kansas City, KS, for the repair of this chimney; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to cover the costs of repair; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said appropriation; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the fund balance of 2008 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

File #: 4050, Version: 0					
2008 General Fund Chimney Repair 001-2810	Undesignated		Fund	\$00.700	Balance
001-1205	56510	-		\$22,722 Maint Repairs \$22,722	& - Bldg
and,					
BE IT FURTHER OR	DAINED that a contra	ıct be awarde	d to Brunn-l	Jlmer Constructi	on Co., of
Kansas City, KS, in the	e amount of \$22,722.0	0, and that the	Director of	Finance and Pur	chasing be
and hereby is authorize	ed to execute for the Co	ounty any docu	ments neces	sary to the accor	nplishment
of this award; and,					
BE IT FURTHER OR authorized to make all				chasing be and	hereby is
Effective Date: This Executive.	ordinance shall be eff	ective immedia	ately upon it	s signature by t	he County
APPROVED AS TO FO	DRM:				
Deputy County Counse	elor	County Couns	selor		
I hereby certify that 2008, was duly passed were as follows:					
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	0		
Ahstaining	0	Ahsent	0		

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

File #: 4050, Version: 0							
Date	Ма	ary of Legislatı	Jo ure	Spino,	Clerk		
I hereby approve the attach	ed Ordinance #405	50.					
Date	Michael Sanders, County Executive						
Funds sufficient for this app	ropriation are avail	lable from th	e source inc	licated below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001	2810					
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fun Undesignate		ınce				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$22,722.00						
Date		Finance &	Purchasing	Director	of		